

CNR No: PBSGC10002922020

CIS No: NACT/100/2020

Sukhvir Singh VS Ashu Guru etc.

Present: Sh. Kazam Ali Khan Advocate for the complainant.

Proclamation/publication of accused has been received back duly executed on 10.10.2023. As the period of 30 days after the execution of proclamation/publication against the accused has already been elapsed. Hence, accused Ashu Guru is declared as Proclaimed Person. Necessary intimation be sent to concerned SHO. File be consigned to record room.

Date of Order: 14.11.2023
Manoj Kumar Stenographer Gr. III

(Roopa Dhaliwal)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00350