

CNR No: PBLDC10003132016

CIS No: N.I.ACT-60-2016

Swaran Singh Vs Charan Singh

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh.Tarlok Singh Advocate.
Presence of accused exempted for today.

Today, the case was fixed for making payment. Whereas, learned counsel for the accused has moved an exemption application on behalf of accused Charan Singh. Heard. In view of the averments made in the said application, his personal appearance is exempted for today only.

In the interest of justice, let, file be put up on **19.02.2024** for making payment.

Date of Order: 15.02.2024

Samina, Stenographer-II

Next Date: 19.02.2024

(Shinku Kumar)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00571